

FREDERICK COUNTY

Domestic Violence Coordinating Council

July 7, 2021 5PM

COUNCIL MEMBERSHIP

SAO | Judiciary | Heartly House | FCSO | FPD | FHH | DSS | FCHD | P&P | FCPS | CAC | Public Members

INAUGURAL MEETING AGENDA

- I. Call to Order & Introduction Jessica Fitzwater, County Councilmember
- II. Welcome Charlie Smith, State's Attorney for Frederick County
- III. Legal Background/Open Meetings Act/PIA Catherine Keller, Assistant County Attorney
- IV. Brief Introduction of Membership
- V. Role of Domestic Violence Coordinating Council Brett Engler, Assistant State's Attorney
- VI. Statewide Picture of DVCCs Mariesa Robinson Maryland Network Against Domestic Violence
- VII. Nomination and Election of Chair and Vice Chair
- VIII. Future Domestic Violence Coordinating Council Meeting Dates and Times
 - a. August 4th, September 1st 5PM.
 - b. In Preparation for next meeting:
 - i. One Challenge & One Opportunity Re: DVCC
 - ii. Goals/Priority Setting
 - IX. Public Comments
 - a. Public comments for the Domestic Violence Coordinating Council meetings will be accepted on the public portal at https://www.publicinput.com/R2728 or by calling toll-free 855-925-2801, enter meeting code 4455 to listen to the meeting. To give public comment press *3 during that portion of the meeting.
 - X. Adjournment

Please keep in mind the Frederick County Domestic Violence Coordinating Council is subject to the Open Meetings Act requiring reasonable advance notice of meetings be provided, to make the agenda available in advance, to hold its meetings openly, and to adopt and retain minutes. The group is also subject to the Public Information Act, meaning any member of the public may request any record pertaining to the work group at any time.